ORM PTO - 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office 08 – 15 – 2000		
R IIII	DI 1000 TATON 1001 ANDA 1000 AND 1000 AND 100 A		
	# (19) ### (1#) ### ### TR \$FFF ## ##		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101416603		
Name of conveying party(ies): Destruction Conveying party Conveying part	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Durham Pharmacal Corp.	Name: Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.		
_Individual(s)Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 255 Alhambra Circle		
V Corporation-State New York Other	City: Coral Gables State: Florida		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ½ No	Zip: <u>33134</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance: V Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Individual(s) citizenship		
mrd 5/19/00	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes √ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s) 0875015		
Additional nu	umbers attached? √ Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4		
Name: Robert M. Kunstadt			
Internal Address: R. Kunstadt, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 729 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 100 /06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000185 0875015 FC:481 40.00 0	8. Deposit account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:482 75.00-00 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0832

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				
4(B). Additional Registration Nos.				
0856894				
1888182 1952462				
1332402				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0833

8229-002-999

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the \cite{R} day of \cite{R} , 2000

BETWEEN

Durham Pharmacal Corp., with mailing address at Route 145, Oak Hill NY 12460 (formerly 35 Ridge Road, Durham NY 12422) (a New York corporation) (hereinafter the "Assignor")

AND

Stiefel Laboratories, Inc., with mailing address at 255 Alhambra Circle, Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (a New York Corporation)(hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the Proprietor of the trademarks, particulars of which are set out in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks (with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto) to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor (the receipt whereof Assignor hereby acknowledges), Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the said Trademarks (with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto), to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely and forever.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0834 IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly-authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

Durham Pharmacal Corp.

Name: Kevin M. Reeth

Title: President

Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.

By:

Name:

MATT S. PA

Title:

CORPORATE SECRETARY

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	Trademark	Class	RKPC File No.
0875015	DP (Stylized	5	8229-003-999
	Letters)		
0856894	STUDENT'S	5	8229-004-999
	CHOICE		
1888182	PEDISILK	5	8229-005-999
	(Stylized Letters)		
1952462	ORASTAT	5	8229-006-999

RECORDED: 05/19/2000